S4K2U-5C Series Industrial On-Line UPS
230 V, 1000 VA–3000 VA User Manual
SolaHD Hardwire Power AC Distribution (PAD)
For use with S4KC Series UPS
User Manual — 30HWBP2U
Contents
Important Safety Instructions	 1
Introduction and System Description	 2

protectors are closed, and load is within the
rating of the power source.
Utility or UPS circuit protectors trip after
resetting.
Load is in excess of UPS or circuit breaker rating. Recalculate load requirements.
Connections are not wired properly. Have qualified service personnel verify the
wiring for proper connections.
11  | T roubleshooting
Specifications
This PAD is intended for use with a UPS meeting all of the following requirements:
•	 Compatible UPS must have hardwire connections.
•	 UPS maximum current must not exceed 24A.
•	 Available utility is compatible with the PAD input connection and an appropriately sized branch circuit breaker has
been provided.
•	 The 30HWBP2U PAD can be used with the following SolaHD models:
S4K2U700C 700 VA / 120 VAC
S4K2U1000C 1000 VA / 120 VAC
S4K2U1500C 1500 VA / 120 VAC
S4K2U2000C 2000 VA / 120 VAC
S4K2U3000C 3000 VA / 120 VAC
S4K2U1000-5C 1000 VA / 230 VAC
S4K2U2000-5C 2000 VA / 230 VAC
S4K2U3000-5C 3000 VA / 230 VAC
S4K5U6K5C which includes main cabinet: S4K5U6K5WOBATC 6000 VA / 230 VAC
Warranty Information
This will register your product with SolaHD.
Warranty Information